

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
3250 of 2026
In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL/2520/2026**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

ASHOKKUMAR ISHARJAN PRASAD SINGH & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARGAV PANDYA, APP for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1

VMP LEGAL(7210) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS**

Date : 04/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Sidharaj Desai appears and submits that learned advocate Mr. Nisarg Trivedi has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent no.2 - complainant. He is permitted to file his appearance. Registry shall accept his vakalatnama as and when it is filed.

Stand over to **11.08.2026.**

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DEEPAK GEHLOT