

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
3250 of 2026**

In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL/2520/2026

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

ASHOKKUMAR ISHARJAN PRASAD SINGH & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. SIDHRAJ DESAI, ADVOCATE FOR MR NISARG N TRIVEDI(6144) for
the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS. SIDDHI PATEL, ADVOCATE FOR VMP LEGAL(7210) for the
Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 25/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Ms. Siddhi Patel for
VMP Legal, appearing for the respondent No.2, the matter is
adjourned to **01.09.2026**.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH